
ZB.Nr. 0818/17 Name des Hundes:   Enzo von Kurhessen Rüde Gew. am:  30.04.2017 Schwschl.m.schw.K.u.Pln.
1.Generation 2.Generation 3.Generation 4.Generation 5.Generation

0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1
0373/97 Vlies KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(Ung.) CACIB SW1 LN ISCHCH HD0 V HN 47822/1

0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1
0740/00 Ingolf vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP2 BOB CACIB HD0 V HN 51072/1

0796/93 Firn KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 CACIB BS VBR Ung. FW-Pr.1 HD0 V HN 43194/1
1045/97 Zwetsche vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V HN 48860/1

0403/94 Isadora vom Hege-Haus D1 CACIB BS  S1(oE) ES WS ICH HD0 V HN 44380/1
0466/03 Ungaro KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 AZP1 VBR LN CAC CACIB BOB ES HDA1 V HN 55880/1

0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1
0935/97 Xamboss KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 HZP187 S1(oE) VBR-E BTR LN SW1 IKP1 BS CACIB HD0 V HN 46700/1

0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1
0373/99 Emmily KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V HN 49938/1

0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1

0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1
0535/07 Yanosch KS vom Osterberg Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 BTR LN BOB CAC IKP1 VBR SJ CACIT HDB1 V HN 59797/1

0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
0716/91 Ivo vom Osterberg D1,1 HZP163 AZP1 IKP2 VBR BTR CAC CACIB HD0 V HN 41449/1

0559/89 Distel vom Osterberg D1 S2 AZP1 HD0 V MS 39857/1
0697/01 Heiko KS vom Osterberg Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 IKP1 BTR BOB BOG CACIB VBR WS HD0 V HN 53262/1

1140/89 Terz KS  Engholms Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 BTR VBR HD0 V MS 39708/1
0959/96 Elsa vom Ludwigstein D1 S1 Res.CAC HD0 V HN 48864/1

1056/92 Aline von der Wacht im Walde D1 BTR AZP1 HD0 V 43108/1
0860/03 Nanni vom Osterberg D1 AZP1 LN HD0 V HN 56885/1

1000/82 Charly vom Felde D1 S2 S2 AZP1 IKP2 BTR VBR HD0 V MS4 31041/1
1435/88 Cäsar vom Osterberg D1 S1 VBR LN IFTsg IKP1 HD0 V MS 39855/1

1593/80 Gundel vom Osterberg D1* S1 VBR IKP2 BTR HD0 V MS4 29860/1
0114/95 Ronja vom Osterberg D1 S1 CACIB HD0 V HN 46435/1

0750/85 Tasso vom Osterberg D1 S1 BTR IKP1 HD0 SG MS4
0157/90 Esta vom Osterberg D1* AZP1 HD0 SG HN 41730/1

1266/87 Zenta vom Osterberg D1 S1 HD0 V 36785/1
0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1

0716/91 Ivo vom Osterberg D1,1 HZP163 AZP1 IKP2 VBR BTR CAC CACIB HD0 V HN 41449/1
0559/89 Distel vom Osterberg D1 S2 AZP1 HD0 V MS 39857/1

0861/00 Firn vom Osterberg D1 AZP1 HD0 SG HN 51214/1
1435/88 Cäsar vom Osterberg D1 S1 VBR LN IFTsg IKP1 HD0 V MS 39855/1

0114/95 Ronja vom Osterberg D1 S1 CACIB HD0 V HN 46435/1
0157/90 Esta vom Osterberg D1* AZP1 HD0 SG HN 41730/1

0886/05 Tasco vom Osterberg D1 S1 CAC BOB BTR CACIB BIS BOG SJ LN HD0 V HN 58623/1
1255/85 Birko KS von der Weiherwiese Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 SW1 BTR HD0 V MS4 34027/1

1140/89 Terz KS  Engholms Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 BTR VBR HD0 V MS 39708/1
1296/79 Cati  Engholms D1 AZP1 VBR BTR IKP2 HD0 V MS4 28527/1

0959/96 Elsa vom Ludwigstein D1 S1 Res.CAC HD0 V HN 48864/1
0486/88 Astor vom Lengeltal D1 VJP68 HZP182 HD0 V MS 38031/2

1056/92 Aline von der Wacht im Walde D1 BTR AZP1 HD0 V 43108/1
1065/88 Wanda von der Wacht im Walde AZP1 HD0 V HN 38917/1

1177/14 Priska vom Osterberg D1 S1 LN CACIBres. VBR VSP HDA1 V HN 68439/1
0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1

0716/91 Ivo vom Osterberg D1,1 HZP163 AZP1 IKP2 VBR BTR CAC CACIB HD0 V HN 41449/1
0559/89 Distel vom Osterberg D1 S2 AZP1 HD0 V MS 39857/1

0697/01 Heiko KS vom Osterberg Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 IKP1 BTR BOB BOG CACIB VBR WS HD0 V HN 53262/1
1140/89 Terz KS  Engholms Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 BTR VBR HD0 V MS 39708/1

0959/96 Elsa vom Ludwigstein D1 S1 Res.CAC HD0 V HN 48864/1
1056/92 Aline von der Wacht im Walde D1 BTR AZP1 HD0 V 43108/1

1002/09 Fraya vom Osterberg D1 S1 BTR HDA2 V 63752/1
0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1

0106/99 Dagobert vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 VBR S1 LN IKP1 CAC CACIB SW1 HD0 V HN 51069/1
0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1

0718/02 Finja KS vom Geestmoor Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR SW1 BTR IKP2 HDA1 V HN 54116/1
0596/95 Oak vom Hege-Haus D1 BTR HZP187 S1oE VBR-E CACIB CAC ES IKP1 HD0 V HN 44673/2

1173/98 Berta KS vom Geestmoor Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 SW1 IKP1 VBR ES 2xBS DCHVDH LCH ISCHCH DCH HD0 V HN 48928/1
0410/94 Jubilee KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1* D1 VJP70 S1 HZP184 SW1 BTR ES DCHVDH DCH ICH HD0 V HN 43720/1


